
Mumbai Central - Malda Town Special Fare SF Special/X09011XX - SF - WR 
MMCT/Mumbai Central to MLDT/Malda Town 

43h 55m - 2679 km - 32 halts - Departs Sun 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MMCT Mumbai Central 22:50 0 1 0 49 7 WR
2 BVI Borivali 23:26 23:28 2m 0 1 30 87 18 WR
3 VAPI Vapi 01:03 01:05 2m 0 2 168 40 27 WR
4 ST Surat 03:26 03:29 3m 1 2 263 81 59 WR
5 BRC Vadodara Junction 05:05 05:15 10m 0 2 393 75 36 WR
6 RTM Ratlam Junction 08:45 08:50 5m 0 2 654 78 494 WR
7 KOTA Kota Junction 12:15 12:20 5m 1 2 920 83 253 WCR
8 SWM Sawai Madhopur

Junction
13:38 13:40 2m 1 2 1028 61 WCR

9 BTE Bharatpur Junction 16:40 16:42 2m 0 2 1211 78 174 WCR
10 AH Achhnera Junction 17:03 17:28 25m 2 1238 62 250 NCR
11 MTJ Mathura Junction 18:02 18:07 5m 2 1273 60 177 NCR
12 KSJ Kasganj Junction 19:52 19:54 2m 0 2 1378 137 172 NER
13 FBD Farrukhabad Junction 20:41 20:43 2m 1 2 1486 60 150 NER
14 CNB Kanpur Central 23:02 23:07 5m 0 2 1626 59 127 NCR
15 ASH Aishbagh Junction 00:19 00:24 5m 0 3 1697 61 118 NER
16 BBK Barabanki Junction 00:57 01:02 5m 0 3 1730 61 125 NR
17 GD Gonda Junction 02:30 02:35 5m 0 3 1819 60 105 NER
18 BST Basti 04:04 04:06 2m 0 3 1908 59 91 NER
19 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 05:10 05:15 5m 0 3 1971 60 84 NER
20 PNYA Paniahwa 06:41 06:43 2m 0 3 2057 60 NER
21 BTH Bettiah 08:23 08:25 2m 0 3 2157 60 65 ECR
22 BMKI Bapudham Motihari 09:08 09:10 2m 0 3 2201 60 66 ECR
23 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 10:30 10:35 5m 0 3 2281 61 57 ECR
24 SPJ Samastipur Junction 11:26 11:31 5m 0 3 2333 61 47 ECR
25 BJU Barauni Junction 12:21 12:26 5m 0 3 2384 61 48 ECR
26 BGS Begusarai 12:41 12:43 2m 2 3 2399 60 42 ECR
27 MGR Munger (Monghyr) 13:23 13:25 2m 2 3 2439 31 59 ER
28 SGG SultanGanj 14:32 14:34 2m 1 3 2473 47 44 ER
29 BGP Bhagalpur Junction 15:05 15:10 5m 0 3 2497 60 43 ER
30 CLG Kahalgaon 15:40 15:42 2m 0 3 2527 47 44 ER
31 SBG Sahibganj 16:38 16:40 2m 0 3 2571 54 34 ER
32 BHW Barharwa Junction 17:40 17:42 2m 0 3 2625 60 36 ER
33 NFK New Farakka Junction 18:00 18:02 2m 0 3 2644 49 ER
34 MLDT Malda Town 18:45 0 3 2679 - 31 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (07:28)

May 22 2024 (07:28)

1

1


